U.S. PTO 29/372729 01/03/2011

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	01/14/2	2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			7257/82436
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	()22(0) ()4() 28(64 ()4() 28() 14() 14()	181 8111 8811 11811	nal documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	103615	502	ress of receiving party(ies)
MIN-HWA CHOU	1		-, ,,
WIII4-HVVA CHOO		Name: DBM RE	FLEX OF TAIWAN CO , LTD
		Internal Address	3:
	1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Yes No		
3 Nature of Conveyance		Street Address:	No.54, Shing Le Road, .
X Assignment			
Assignment — Mer	ger	City Tainan	Country Taiwan R.O.C.
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	* * * * * * *	
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
LJ Other Execution Date January 3, 2011			
Execution Date obviolaty 6, 2011			
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution	on date of the ap	plication is: January 3, 2011
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No (s)	
Add	ا itional numbers attached?	☐ Yes 🏻	7 No.
5 Name and address of party to whom correspon			
concerning document should be mailed:		b. Iotal numbe	r of applications and patents involved.
	Ļ		
Name William E. Pelton, Esq , Reg No 25,702 Internal Address Cooper & Dunham LLP		7 Total fee (37)	CFR 3 41): \$ 40 00
		X End	closed
			not out the second of the seco
Street Address 30 Rockefeller Plaza	-	8. Deposit acco	horized to be charged to deposit account
			ont number
City New York State New York ZIP 1	10112	03-3125 (Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oldo Now York 211	.0112	(Attach dupilcate	s copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-	50 110-110-11		
9 Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THE	SSPACE	
<u>-</u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document	e foregoing information is	rue and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
(1/6)	1000 8 1	Mon	
Name of Person Signing	clau CV X	The state of the s	January 3, 2011
Hame of reison signing	Signature		Date
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		Total	Number of pages comprising cover sheet.
ONID 140 0031-0011 (exp. 4/34)	Do not detach this		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to	s portion	
	Asil Stop Assignment De-		
Directo	Mail Stop Assignment Rec or of the United States Pate	ent & Trademark	Office
	P O. Box 14	50	
	Alexandria, VA 223		
Public burden reporting for this sample cov	ver sheet is estimated to a	verage about 30	minutes per document to be recorded,
sheet Send comments regarding this burd	and gathering the data need den estimate to the U.S. P	eded, and comple atent and Trader	eting and reviewing the sample cover
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2	0231, and to the office of I	Management and	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
(0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503			•

PATENT REFL: 025692 FRAME: 9472

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Min-Hwa CHOU		
(1. () L	(2)		
(1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		
	(4)		
	(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va	aluable considerations hald to each of the	
	undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfe		
(6) Insert name of Assignee	DDIA DEFI PY OF TAXIAL CO. ATT		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	7) NO. 54, SHING LE ROAD, TAINAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the		
	and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letter		
	known as	s ratent which may be granted therefore	
(8) Insert identification of	LED LAMP (8)		
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		Foreign Application or	
Annlication Number	for which the understand has (have) executed as a self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	Case No.	
(9) Insert date of signing of Application	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Un (9) on January 3, 2011		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
ioi med applications	filed		
1) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application an		
	o to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assi		
	n and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	·	
2) The undersigned ag	ree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which m	nay be declared concerning this application	
	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in o		
such interference.			
3) The undersigned a	gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grai	nt of a valid United States patent to the	
Assignee.	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
4) The undersigned ag	ree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts knowle	n to me (us) respecting the lovention and	
	will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings		
	ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and		
	on or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assign		
	as (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he		
execute, any agreement in o		the forey have not exceeded and will hot	
6) The undersigned he	reby grant(s) the firm of COOPER & DUNIAM LLP	er to insert on this assignment any further	
	necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent		
	all be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, an		
	iccessors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	of the neirs,	
	cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
(1) Date January 3, 20	11 Signature of Inventor CHOU MIV-	HULA	
(2) Date	Signature of Inventor	V	
(3) Date	Signature of Inventor		
(4) Date	Signature of Inventor		
(5) Date	Signature of Inventor		
	- Brown of attained		

PATENT REEL: 025692 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 01/03/2011